
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0061 0.0794 0.1526 0.2258 0.2990
ppb

0.0061 0.0794 0.1526 0.2258 0.2990
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

0.9997936 1.0000000 1.0002064
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0017 0.0703 0.1389 0.2075 0.2761
ppb

0.0017 0.0703 0.1389 0.2075 0.2761
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.999435 1.000000 1.000565
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0084 0.1052 0.2021 0.2989 0.3958
ppb

0.0084 0.1052 0.2021 0.2989 0.3958
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

0.9998298 1.0000000 1.0001703
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

1 0 1
ppb 1e 7

0.9996567 1.0000000 1.0003434
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0014 0.0491 0.0968 0.1445 0.1922
ppb

0.0014 0.0491 0.0968 0.1445 0.1922
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

0.9996428 1.0000000 1.0003573
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 8

4 0 4
ppb 1e 10

0.998747 0.999374 1.000000 1.000627 1.001254
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0427 0.1415 0.2403 0.3391 0.4379
ppb

0.0427 0.1415 0.2403 0.3391 0.4379
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.9996151 1.0000000 1.0003850
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 7

0.998496 0.999248 1.000000 1.000753 1.001506
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 8

0.9995410 1.0000000 1.0004592
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 10

0.9372 0.9686 1.0000 1.0335 1.0670
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 8

0.97318 0.98659 1.00000 1.01378 1.02756
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 8

0.998881 0.999441 1.000000 1.000560 1.001120
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0315 0.0630 0.0945 0.1260
ppb

0.0000 0.0315 0.0630 0.0945 0.1260
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 7

0.98376 0.99188 1.00000 1.00825 1.01651
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.342 0.885 1.429 1.972 2.516
ppb

0.342 0.885 1.429 1.972 2.516
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

0.9998872 1.0000000 1.0001128
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0549 0.1098 0.1646 0.2195
ppb

0.0001 0.0549 0.1098 0.1646 0.2195
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

0.997623 0.998811 1.000000 1.001192 1.002383
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0364 0.0727 0.1090 0.1453
ppb

0.0001 0.0364 0.0727 0.1090 0.1453
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

0.999166 1.000000 1.000834
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0289 0.0579 0.0868 0.1158
ppb

0.0000 0.0289 0.0579 0.0868 0.1158
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 8

0.98318 0.99159 1.00000 1.00855 1.01711
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0000 0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

8 0 8
ppb 1e 10

0.9372 0.9686 1.0000 1.0335 1.0670
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

2 0 2
ppb 1e 10

0.96015 0.98008 1.00000 1.02075 1.04150
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 9

0.999103 1.000000 1.000898
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.999214 1.000000 1.000787
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0725 0.3139 0.5553 0.7967 1.0381
ppb

0.0725 0.3139 0.5553 0.7967 1.0381
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.9996605 1.0000000 1.0003396
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP
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